

Privacy Policy

Why

The Chamaeleon III light has a wide range of functions that allow it to stand head and shoulders above our competitors' products. One such feature is the Chamaeleon III app which allows the user to adjust the light(s) settings with ease. To access and run this app effectively some personal information is required; this policy aims to provide assurance over enLightens role and responsibilities with your information.

Overview

This Privacy Policy applies to information which identifies you, or from which you can reasonably be identified. This Policy describes how we handle the personal information we collect when we provide our services via our app. This policy is used to inform visitors regarding our policies with the collection, use, and disclosure of any personal information that may be associated with the running of this app.

If you choose to use our app, then you agree to the collection and use of information in relation to this policy. The Personal Information that we collect is used for providing and improving the service. We will not use or share your information with anyone except as described in this Privacy Policy.

Information Collection and Use

For a better experience, whilst using our product, we require you to provide us with certain personally identifiable information, including but not limited to name, e-mail, address, phone number, company/site address and location. The information that we request will be retained by us and used as described in this privacy policy.

The app does share a limited amount of data with a third-party service that may access the information used to identify you. The third party operates independently of enLighten and enLighten does not have control over their privacy practices or content. The use of third parties by enLighten is not intended to be an endorsement of the third party, its technology, website, or content.

Our third-party provider is Pretty Pollution Pty Ltd and their privacy policy is available upon request.

Log Data

We collect data and information on your phone called Log Data. This Log Data may include information such as your device Internet Protocol ("IP") address, device name, operating system version, the configuration of the app when utilising our service, the time and date of your use of the Service, and other statistics.



Cookies

Cookies are files with a small amount of data that are commonly used as anonymous unique identifiers. These are sent to your browser from the websites that you visit and are stored on your device's internal memory.

This product does not use these "cookies" explicitly. However, the app may use third party code and libraries that use "cookies" to collect information and improve their services. You have the option to either accept or refuse these cookies and know when a cookie is being sent to your device. If you choose to refuse our cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of this product.

Service Providers

We may employ third-party companies and individuals due to the following reasons:

- · To facilitate our product;
- To perform product-related services; or
- To assist us in analysing how our product is used.

We want to inform users of this product that third-party providers will have access to your personal information. The reason is to perform the tasks assigned to them on our behalf. However, they are obligated not to disclose or use the information for any other purpose.

Security

We value your trust in providing us your personal information and we will strive to use every means of protecting it. Unfortunately, no method of transmission over the internet, or method of electronic storage is 100% secure and reliable, and we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

Legal

enLighten may share information with third parties if it has a good faith belief that such disclosure is reasonably necessary to (a) take action regarding suspected illegal activities; (b) enforce or apply enLighten policies or terms; (c) comply with legal process, such as a court order; or (d) protect enlightens rights, reputation, and property, or that of enlightens users, partners, or the public. Otherwise, enLighten does not rent, sell, or provide your name or contact information to third parties, other than those named in this policy.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Thus, you are advised to review this page periodically for any changes. These changes are effective immediately after they are posted on this page.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or suggestions about our Privacy Policy, please do not hesitate to contact us on (02) 8084 6971